

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 100 by Senator Morrell

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(11)" and before "(D)(2)(c)" delete "," and insert "and" and after  
3 "(d)" delete ","

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, following "(18)," and before "," change "and (19)" to "(19), and (20)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 16, following "**are**" and before "**for**" change "**only certified**" to "**certified**  
8 **only**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 9, following "**of**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**R.S.**  
11 **47:6007(D)(9):**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 13, following "**term**" and before ";" change "**certified public accountant**"  
14 to "**certified public accountant**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 3, line 1, following "**submit**" and before "**up-front**" change "**such**" to "**the**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, line 2, following "**of**" and before "**fee**" change "**such**" to "**the**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 3, line 7, following "**Authority**" and before "**assigned**" delete ";"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 3, line 8, following "**report**" and before "**or**" delete ";"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 3, line 11, following "**any**" and before "**procedure**" change "**agreed upon**" to  
25 "**agreed-upon**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 11

27 On page 3, line 14, following "**firm**" and before "**or**" delete ";"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 12

29 On page 3, line 16, after "(11)" and before "(D)(2)(c)" delete "," and insert "and" and after  
30 "(d)" delete ","

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 3, line 17, following "(18)," and before "," change "and (19)" to "(19), and (20)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 5, line 9, following "means" and before ":" insert "**either of the following**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 5, line 15, following "**Line**" and before "**services**" change "**(ATL)**" to "**, or**  
7 **ATL**,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 5, line 21, following "**Line**" and before "**services**" change "**(BTL)**" to "**, or**  
10 **BTL**,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 5, line 28, following "**standards**" and before "**and**" change "**(GAAS)**" to "**, or**  
13 **GAAS**,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 18

15 On page 5, line 29, before ":" change "**(GAAP)**" to "**, or GAAP**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 6, line 14, following "**shall**" and before "**upon**" change "**only be certified**" to "**be**  
18 **certified only**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 20

20 On page 6, line 17, following "**Subparagraph**" and before "**of**" change "**(D)(2)(e)**" to  
21 **(D)(2)(c)**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 21

23 On page 7, line 1, following "**law**" and before "**and**" delete ","

24 AMENDMENT NO. 22

25 On page 7, line 17, following "**report**" and before "**or**" delete ","

26 AMENDMENT NO. 23

27 On page 7, line 22, following "**Subparagraph**" and before "**of**" change "**(f)**" to "**(g)**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 24

29 On page 9, line 20, following "**of**" and before the end of the line change "**Labor and**  
30 **Facility/Equipment**" to "**labor and facility/equipment**"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 25

32 On page 9, line 21, at the beginning of the line and before "**related**" change "**charge**  
33 **rates**" to "**charge rates**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

2 On page 9, line 25, following "**Line**" change "**(ATL)**" to "**, or "ATL",**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 27

4 On page 9, line 28, following "**Line**" and before "**services**" insert "**, or "BTL",**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 28

6 On page 11, line 1, following "**et seq.)**" and before "**is**" change "**which**" to "**that**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 29

8 On page 11, line 1, following "**and**" and before the end of the line change "**which have**" to  
9 "**that has**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 30

11 On page 11, line 14, following "**make**" and before the end of the line change "**such**" to "**the**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 31

13 On page 11, line 16, following "**1950.**" and before "**movie**" change "**Such**" to "**The**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 32

15 On page 11, line 18, following "**to**" and before "**audit**" delete "**such**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 33

17 On page 11, line 18, following "**and**" and before "**any**" delete "**of**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 34

19 On page 11, line 19, following "**with**" and before "**examination**" change "**such**" to "**the**"